Illinois law.
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Section 831.111  Proof of Land Ownership and Certification 

The permit application must contain a certificate of ownership of the land on which the facility is located or a copy of the lease and its duration.  The lease must clearly specify that the property owner authorizes the construction of a composting facility on the leased premises.  The operator or property owner shall certify that the Agency will be notified 30 days prior to any changes in property ownership or conditions in the lease affecting the permit area. 
